PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfredo Viloria	02/21/2013
Rafael Yoll	03/01/2013
Yanine Gonzalez	03/04/2013
Monica Roman	02/19/2013
Jose Biomorgi	02/25/2013
Yefrenck Castro	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intevep, S.A.
Street Address:	Apartado 76343
City:	Caracas
State/Country:	VENEZUELA
Postal Code:	1070A

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038650297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-777-6628 Phone:

docket@bachlap.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

Suite 1201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-468

REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0432

PATENT

Address Line 2:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Coury
Signature:	/george a. coury/
Date:	04/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=10-468_Assign_4-8-13#page1.tif source=10-468_Assign_4-8-13#page2.tif source=10-468_Assign_4-8-13#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Alfredo Viloria of Av. La Terraza, Quinta WHEREAS. Lapipa, Santa Inés, Caracas, Venezuela; Rafael Yoll of Urb. Parque El Retiro, Resd. Sabasnieves, Piso 5, Apto. Antonio de Los Altos, Edo. Miranda, Venezuela; Yanine González of Urb. Sant' Omero, Calle El Samán, 5ta Transversal, Casa No. 206, Sector Lagunetica, Los Teques, Edo. Miranda, Venezuela; Mónica Román of Urb. Raúl Leoni, Resd. Frailejon, Piso 10, Apto. 1001, Casalta III, Propatria, Caracas, Venezuela; José Biomorgi of Urb. Las Minas, Resd. Mis Encantos, Piso 3, Apto. 32-B, San Antonio de Los Altos, Edo. Miranda, Venezuela; and Yéfrenck Castro, of Avenida Victor Baptista, urbanización La quinta , terraza 13. Edificio 13F, apto 13f23. Los Teques-Edo. Miranda, Venezuela, have invented certain improvements in a MITIGATION OF H2S IN STEAM INJECTION PROCESSES, identified as Attorney Docket No. 10-468, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signatures hereto, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Intevep, S.A., of Apartado 76343, Caracas 1070A, Venezuela (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee,

PATENT REEL: 030165 FRAME: 0434 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.) Miferia	02/21/2013 Date
	Date
(L.S.) Talinds Rafael Yoll	01/03/2013 Date
X .	/ /
(L.S.) Yanine conzález	04/03/20/3 Date
(L.S.) Monica Román	02/19/2013
, mai	Date
(L.S.) José Biomorgi	02/25/2013 Date
(L.S.) Yefrenck Castro	02/28/2013
Yefrenck Castro	Date